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3.8 Assembly of modules and optional side deflectors

The optional side deflector is locked with the  
end clamp locked. See next page

1.	 Arrange modules

2.	 Hook in optional side deflector 
	 The side deflector mounting is optional and depends on the calculated design.
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Make sure the noses of 
the optional side deflector 
have been placed in 
the correct position, to 
ensure a correct grip.
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Make sure that the bottom
of the end clamp is against
the optional side deflector.

End clamp 30-50mm

3.9 End clamp
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Tighten with a torque of 8 Nm.

Torque wrench
Allen key torque ratchet wrench
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1.	 Insert module clamps.

2.	 Tighten

3.10 Middle clamp

3  

3  

1

1

2

3

3



Torque wrench
Allen key torque ratchet wrench
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1. 	 Lock rail cover

To be put only on the top cover after the cables have been passed through!

3.11 Top rail cover
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